







To ensure your goods can be quickly located at site or during transit, please mark each case/carton as follows, on at least 2 sides:

Exhibiting Company I	Name	
Show / Event:		
Hall No.	Booth No.	
Vol of		
Location, Portugal		

1. GENERAL TARIFF:

ROAD FREIGHT

Lifting / Handling from/to truck with standard forklift (more than 3.0ton upon request)

Less than truckload (up to 2.0 loading meters)		125,00€
Less than truckload (from 2.0 up to 4.6 loading meters)	Dor movement	200,00€
Less than truckload (from 4.6 up to 6.8 loading meters)	Per movement	350,00€
Full truckload (from 6.8 to 13.6 loading meters)		520,00€

AIR FREIGHT

Transport and Handling Costs

Transport from airport to booth or Vs		1,35€
per kg - chargeable weight (1 cbm = 167 kgs)	Per KG	
MINIMUM charge per shipment		195,00€
Airline Handling / THC / transfer charges / storage		@ cost

SEA FREIGHT

Transport and Handling Costs for LCL

Transport from port to booth or Vs		60,00€
per kg - chargeable weight (1 cbm = 167 kgs)	Per CBM / per WAY	
MINIMUM charge per shipment		195,00€
THC / transfer charges / storage		@ cost

Transport and Handling Costs for FCL

Transport from port to venue and Vs – 20 or 40 FT	Per CTN / per WAY	325,00€
Unloading and deliver to stand (individual exhibits not exceeding 2.000 kg or 220 x 100 x 220 cm / per Volume	СВМ	40,00€
THC / transfer charges / storage		@ cost









Services / Warehousing

Transport from advanced warehouse to booth or Vs per kg - chargeable weight (1 cbm = 300 kgs)	Per 1 CBM / per WAY	35,00€
MINIMUM charge per entry/shipment		135,00€

Empties & Full goods Storage

Collection / Storage / Redelivery of empties from / to both Up to 40cubic meters	Per CBM	45,00€
Collection / Storage / Redelivery of empties from / to both From 40cubic meters	Minimum 2 CBM	39,50€
Full goods storage	Per CBM Minimum 3 CBM	65,00€
Storage goods to be delivered during the show	Per CBM	on Request

Labour & Equipment

On-site supervisor		75,00€
Packer	Per HOUR	55,00€
Unskilled worker	Min charge: 3 H	35,00€
Hand-pallet holder		25,00€

Customs Clearance Formalities

Temporary or Final import / Export Customs clearance	up to 10.000€	145,00€
* based on Proforma CIF value. (Temporary and definitive imports are cleared separately)	up to 15.000€	225,00€
Customs examination - per shipment (if aplicable)	Der en ereitien	60,00€
Import / Export clearance per ATA Carnet(document issue fee not included)	Per operation	145,00€
Temporary clearance bond fee MINIMUM per shipment	Per Shipment	5% 100,00€
VAT / DUTY		@ cost
Use of deferment account for VAT / DUTY Minimum charge	Per Payment	10% NA

Other costs

Service charge fee	Per WAY / SHIPMENT	45,00€
Couriers deliveries on event site – Not including Customs Clearance	Per WAT / SHIPMENT	80,00€
Insurance fee for transits: 0.45% x goods value (if requested)	Minimum charae	€0.00€

Surcharges

Overtime 17:00h to 20:00h	25%
Overtime 20:00h to 8:00h	50%
Saturdays	50%
Sundays & National holidays	100%
Late arrival – after deadlines provided by RANGEL Custom Critical	25%

^{*}All charges are subject to VAT, when applicable NOTE: RANGEL, will be present on-site to assist you.

NOTE #2: The above rates are valid for Feira Internacional de Lisboa and Centro de Congressos de Lisboa with exception of halls 4 + 5 on Centro de Congressos de Lisboa. They are located at the first floor. Please address to your project manager in order to obtain more information on the delivery rates at these 2 halls.